

2019 SPRINGDALE STREET MAINTENANCE PROGRAM CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OH

CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OH PROJECT #190270 WEDNESDAY, MAY 15, 2019

ENGINEER'S OPINION OF CONSTRUCTION COST

STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION

•	\	BID TABULATON WEDI	WEDNESDAY, MA	NESDAY, MAY 15, 2019		CONSTRUCTION COST		
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
		OXFORD HILLS SUBDIVISION						
1	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE III - OXFORD HILLS SUBDIVISION	36,411	SY	\$0.92	\$33,498.12	\$0.46	\$16,749.06
2	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC - OXFORD HILLS SUBDIVISION	1	LS	\$10,110.00	\$10,110.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
		TOTAL OXFORD HILLS SUBDIVISION				\$43,608.12		\$19,399.06
		KNOLLS SUBDIVISION						
3	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE III - KNOLLS SUBDIVISION	9,186	SY	\$0.92	\$8,451.12	\$0.47	\$4,317.42
4	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC - KNOLLS SUBDIVISION	1	LS	\$2,306.00	\$2,306.00	\$775.00	\$775.00
		TOTAL KNOLLS SUBDIVISION				\$10,757.12		\$5,092.42
		CHESTERDALE ROAD						
5	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE III	13,673	SY	\$0.92	\$12,579.16	\$0.57	\$7,793.61
6	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$6,067.25	\$6,067.25	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
		TOTAL CHESTERDALE ROAD				\$18,646.41		\$10,743.61
		E. KEMPER ROAD						
7	251	*PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	517	SY	\$45.00	\$23,265.00	\$104.00	\$53,768.00
8	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	51	SY	\$60.00	\$3,060.00	\$160.00	\$8,160.00
9	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE III	51,773	SY	\$0.92	\$47,631.16	\$0.63	\$32,616.99
10	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$10,664.00	\$10,664.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00
		TOTAL E. KEMPER ROAD				\$84,620.16		\$104,494.99
		CONTINGENCY ITEMS						

(consultants myliners achiech.		MAINTENANCE PROGRAM CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OH PROJECT #190270		ENGINEER'S OPINION OF CONSTRUCTION COST		STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION	
`	\	BID TABULATON WEDN	NESDAY, MAY 15, 2019					
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost	Unit Cost Total	Item Cost
11	SPL	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE; AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
12	SPL	* MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY MANHOLE. AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00
13	SPL	* BRICK MASONRY MANHOLE REPAIR, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN; LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,870.00	\$2,870.00
14	SPL	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
15	SPL	* MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
		TOTAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT BASE BID				\$161,031.81		\$147,190.08
		BALDWIN SUBDIVISION - ALTERNATE 1						
16	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE III - BALDWIN SUBDIVISION	13,406	SY	\$0.92	\$12,333.52	\$0.44	\$5,898.64
17	SPL	FRICTIONAL MASTIC SURFACE TREATMENT, AS PER PLAN - BALDWIN	13,406	SY	\$1.00	\$13,406.00	\$2.95	\$39,547.70
18	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC - BALDWIN SUBDIVISION	1	LS	\$4,830.75	\$4,830.75	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
19	644	CENTER LINE	0.16	MILE	\$4,400.00	\$704.00	\$12,250.00	\$1,960.00
20	644	STOP LINE, 24"	68	FT	\$5.00	\$340.00	\$7.00	\$476.00
21	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	419	FT	\$2.50	\$1,047.50	\$5.00	\$2,095.00
		TOTAL BALDWIN SUBDIVISION - ALTERNATE 1				\$32,661.77		\$57,477.34
		STATE ROUTE 4 - ALTERNATE 2						
22	251	*PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	120	SY	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$104.00	\$12,480.00
23	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE III	11,996	SY	\$0.92	\$11,036.32	\$0.69	\$8,277.24
24	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$6,014.00	\$6,014.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00

consultants only con-		onsaltan's ongleses achiests	2019 SPRINGDALE STREET MAINTENANCE PROGRAM CITY OF SPRINGDALE, OH PROJECT #190270 BID TABULATON WEDNESDAY, MAY 15, 2019			ENGINEER'S OPINION OF CONSTRUCTION COST		STRAWSER CONSTRUCTION	
	Spec.	Item	Estimated	Unit of	Unit Cost	Item Cost	Unit Cost	Item Cost	
No.	No.		Quantity	Measure	Total		Total		
		TOTAL STATE ROUTE 4 - ALTERNATE 2				\$22,450.32		\$22,407.24	
		WEST KEMPER ROAD - ALTERNATE 3							
25	423	CRACK SEALING, TYPE III	7,111	SY	\$0.92	\$6,542.12	\$0.57	\$4,053.27	
26	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$4,424.00	\$4,424.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
		TOTAL WEST KEMPER ROAD - ALTERNATE 3				\$10,966.12		\$5,053.27	